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1.  Turn the device on by pressing the Stand-by button and releasing it when you 
hear the beep. Then the display screen will light up.

2. Prior to treatment, the device will flash the text “GEL” to prompt the user to apply 
the ultrasound gel to the transducer (applied to the side with no writing).

3. Apply the gel to form a 1-2mm thick layer. Use a finger to spread the gel on the 
transducer to obtain an even layer and then close the blue cover by rotating it.

4. Click the arrow button on the bottom right side of the screen to acknowledge gel 
has been applied and continue to the treatment screen.

5. Wear the device over the treatment site for 20 minutes every day or as 
prescribed by your physician.

6. To recharge the device, connect the power supply to the device. Plug the 
charger into the wall.

See the instruction manual for full usage information.

Quick Instructions

Orthofix, its logo, and AccelStim are trademarks or registered trademarks
of Orthofix Medical Inc. and/or affiliate companies.
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1.  Encienda el dispositivo presionando el botón de espera y suéltelo cuando es-
cuche el pitido. Luego se iluminará la pantalla.

2. Antes del tratamiento, el dispositivo parpadeará con el texto “GEL” para indicar  
al usuario que aplique el gel de ultrasonido en el transductor (aplicado al lado  
sin escritura).

3. Aplique el gel para formar una capa de 1-2 mm de espesor. Use un dedo para es-
parcir el gel sobre el transductor a fin de obtener una capa uniforme y luego gire 
la tapa azul para cerrarla.

4. Haga clic en el botón de flecha en la parte inferior derecha de la pantalla para 
confirmar que se ha aplicado gel y continuar con la pantalla de tratamiento.

5. Ponga el dispositivo sobre el zona de tratamiento durante 20 minutos todos los 
días o según lo prescrito por su médico.

6. Para recargar el dispositivo, conecte la fuente de alimentación al dispositivo. En-
chufe el cargador en la pared.

Consulte el manual de instrucciones para la información completa de uso.

Instrucciones rápidas

Orthofix, su logotipo y AccelStim son marcas comerciales o marcas comerciales 
registradas de Orthofix Medical Inc. o compañías afiliadas.
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